
B—7 [PT. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued

(a) Provision for expenses of Revaluation Committees and Farm Advisory Committees.
(b) Provision for purchase of new machines for Surveyors and district offices.
(c) £750 for post-splitting on Maungaharuru Education Reserve, Hawke's Bay, charged to vote in

error. To be adjusted in current financial year.
(d) Number of officers,53. Motor hire, £179 ; motor-mileage allowances. £l,OBB ; travelling-expenses,

£6,495; travelling-allowances, £2,565.

148

1946-47. 1945-46.
VOTE—LANDS AND SURVEY—continued Voted. Expended.

Subdivision No. I—Administration—continued £ £ £

Salaries—continued

Professional Division
p
X

1 (£1,075), (Surveyor-General) .. 1,075
Arrears 1st April 1945, to 31st

March, 1946 .. .. 150
1,225 925

> 329,989

Other Salaries

993 (£100 to £1,000) 379,825 313,800

382,350 316,000 329,989

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Arbitration costs : valuation of lands and
special reports (part recoverable)

Calculating-machines, &c. — £

Purchase .. .. .. 2,500
Maintenance .. .. .. 100

Draughting-materials (part recoverable)
Education reserves: expenses of manage-

ment (recoverable)
Inspection, management, &c., ex-

penses of settlement, forest, and
flax lands : Field Inspectors— £

Motor hire .. .. ..
200

Motor-mileage allowances .. 1,300
Travelling-expenses .. .. 7,500
Travelling-allowances .. .. 3,000

Kauri-gum Industry Act, 1910: Rangers'
salaries, travelling * and other expenses
(part recoverable)

(а) 3,000

(б) 2,600
3,000

500

12,000

100

1,100

400
3,000

200

8,800

80

1,529

119
2,933

(c) 945

(d) 10,327
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