DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY-continued

VOTE—LANDS AND SURVEY—continued	1946-47.	1945–46.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Subdivision No. I—Administration—continued	£	£	£
Salaries—continued			
Professional Division £ 1 (£1,075), (Surveyor-General) 1,075 Arrears 1st April 1945, to 31st March, 1946 150			329,989
OTHER SALARIES	1,225	925	
993 (£100 to £1,000)	379,825	313,800	J
	382,350	316,000	329,989
Other Charges for and incidental to— Arbitration costs: valuation of lands and special reports (part recoverable) Calculating-machines, &c.— £ Purchase 2,500 Maintenance 100	(a) 3,000	1,100	1,529
Draughting-materials (part recoverable)	(b) 2,600 3,000	$\frac{400}{3,000}$	$\begin{array}{c} 119 \\ 2,933 \end{array}$
Education reserves: expenses of management (recoverable)	500	200	(c) 945
flax lands: Field Inspectors— £ Motor hire 200 Motor-mileage allowances 1,300 Travelling-expenses 7,500 Travelling-allowances 3,000			
Kauri-gum Industry Act, 1910: Rangers'	12,000	8,800	(d) 10,327
salaries, travelling and other expenses (part recoverable)	100	80	101

⁽a) Provision for expenses of Revaluation Committees and Farm Advisory Committees.

⁽b) Provision for purchase of new machines for Surveyors and district offices.

 ⁽c) £750 for post-splitting on Maungaharuru Education Reserve, Hawke's Bay, charged to vote in error. To be adjusted in current financial year.
 (d) Number of officers, 53. Motor hire, £179; motor-mileage allowances, £1,088; travelling-expenses,

^{£6,495;} travelling-allowances, £2,565.